“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act,

2013 read with the Companies (Audit & Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment

thereof, for the time being in force), the company hereby approves and ratifies the remuneration of Rs. 75000/- (Rupees

Seventy Five Thousand Only) per year plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses payable to M/s. S. Subhashini,

Cost Accountant , having Firm Registration Number:100482 and membership, number 22904, and having office at New

no.5, First Floor, Alwarpet Street, Alwarpet, Chennai -18 ,for conducting the audit of cost records of the company for the

[...]

recommendations of the Audit Committee, approved the appointment of M/s. S. Subhashini, Cost Accountant ,

having Firm Registration Number:100482 and having membership, number 22904, as Cost Auditor of the Company

for FY 2017-18 at remuneration of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus taxes and

reimbursement of out of pocket expenses.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of Companies

(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, ratification by the Shareholders is sought for the remuneration payable to the

[...]

business of the company and in keeping with the best corporate governance principles it is considered desirable that they
are remunerated for their contribution made to the company. The sitting fees for the directors of the company are as under:

For Attending Board meeting: Rs.30,000/= (Rupees thirty thousand only)

For attending committee meeting of the Board: Rs.15,000/= (Rupees fifteen  thousand only) .

*Sitting fee paid for attending Channel Vieweship Monitoring Committee is Rs. 15000/-
The Non-Executive Independent mDirectors of the Company do not have any other material pecuniary relationships
or transactions with the Company or its directors, senior management, subsidiary or associate, other than in